

	¢
$\bigcirc$	
1.1	
>	
لما ا	
$\odot$	
11	

2025 JAN 21

To:

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	l
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Erik Treutlein, Legalzoom.com, Inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

9900 Spectrum Drive

Address

Austin, TX 78717

City, State & Zip

323 962-8600 ext. 9724

Daytime Telephone number

getampd@ampdathletics.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Ampd Athletics Inc.	OFFICE     et address:   Mailing address, if different is:     moration is organized is:   Please see attachment     Please see attachment   Please see attachment     CL   Please see attachment     No   Please see attachment <t< th=""></t<>
<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	
Principal <u>street</u> address: 752 Daring Dr	Mailing address, if different is:
Davenport, FL 33837	
<u>ARTICLE IIIPURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	attachment

2025-01-21 10:24:03 PST

15125192044

From: Aimee Greni

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed; The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Anthony Stuckey (P. T. S. D)	Name and Title:	Evelyn Stuckey Hooper (D)
Address	382 NE 191st St #585624		1197 Mount Royal Dr
	Miami, FL 33179		Kalamazoo MI 49076
Name and Title Address		Name and Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Name and Title: Address:	

To:

Page: 4 of 6

	Page: 5 of 6 2025-01-21	10:24 03 PST	15125192044	From, Aimee (
Name and Title:	·	Name and Title:		-
Address		Address:		_
_	<u>_</u>			_
_			,	-
_				-
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> nrida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the registered ag	ent is.	
Name:	Anthony Stuckey			
Address:	382 NE 191st St #585624		•	
	Miami FL 33179			J.W 21
	INCORPORATOR			
	dress of the Incorporator is: Anthony Stuckey		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pi 4
Name: Address:	752 Daring Dr		(* 2 <u>1</u>	9
Autress.	Davenport FL 33837			
	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	íO	PTIONAL	
If an effective da	ate is listed, the date must be specific an	d cannot be more than	five days prior or 90 days afte	er the filing.)
	inserted in this block does not meet the ap ive date on the Department of State's reco		equirements, this date will not b	pe listed as the
	ied as registered agent to accept service o miliar with and accept the appointment as			designated in this
S/ Anthony S	Stuckey		01/21/2024	
nthony Stuckey Submit this doci	Required Signature of Registered unent and affirm that the facts stated herei	•	Date at any false information submitt	ted in a document to
	f State constitutes a third degree felony as			
S/_Anthony	Studkov.	-	01/21/2024	
	Required Signature of Incorp	orator	Date	

Anthony Stuckey

To:

To:

## Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Ampd Athletics Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: dedicated to empowering families and children through comprehensive sports training, social skills development, educational support, and peer counseling.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the 2 carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution) of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on and other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are  $\overline{\gamma}$ Q deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.